

M Ex Case No. 09 of 2016
Present: Mr. B.B. Mondal
(J.O. Code- WB00776)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 28 dated 15.03.2023

Today the case is fixed for payment and hearing of petition.
D/hr files hazira.
J/dr/State files a petition praying time.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
An application u/s 151 of CPC on behalf of the D/hr has been filed.
Let it be kept with the record.
None moves.
Fix 24.04.2023 for payment and hearing of petition.

D/C