

**M.Ex 09 of 2016(CIS 165/2016)**

**Present: Mr.B.B.Mondal**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 31 dated 01.09.2023

Today the case is fixed for filing amended / rectified execution application and hearing of petition U/S 151 CPC.

Dhr files hazira.

Jdr/State files a petition praying time.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.01.2024 for filing amended / rectified execution application and hearing of petition U/S 151 CPC.

D/C by

Addl.Dist Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl.Dist Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan.