

M.Ex Case No 09 of 2016

Present: Smt.V.B.Agarwal

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 37 dated 18.07.2025

To day the case is fixed for payment positively.

Dhr. files hazira.

Jdr/State files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld.Regular PO is on leave.

Heard, prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing 19.11.2025 for payment positively.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan (I/C)

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)